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Musick - DNR, Jason <jason.musick@state.co.us>

Fwd: Possible unpermitted mining of sand in fragile waterway. Section 3 Township
1S, R63W, 6PM 
1 message

Ebert - DNR, Jared <jared.ebert@state.co.us> Tue, Apr 19, 2022 at 2:58 PM
To: Jason Musick <jason.musick@state.co.us>
Cc: Nikie Gagnon - DNR <nikie.gagnon@state.co.us>, Eleni Papamihail - DNR <eleni.papamihail@state.co.us>, Patrick
Lennberg - DNR <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>, "Mojar - DNR, Camille" <camille.mojar@state.co.us>

Hey Jason, 

As we discussed, it looks like we have a complaint for a possible illegal mining operation in Adams County.  I am not
aware of a permitted site at this location, nor do I see one in the PS.  Please let me know if you need anything from us.  

Thanks,

Jared  

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Info - DNR , DRMS_ <drms_info@state.co.us> 
Date: Tue, Apr 19, 2022 at 2:16 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Possible unpermitted mining of sand in fragile waterway. Section 3 Township 1S, R63W, 6PM 
To: Patrick Lennberg - DNR <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>, Jared Ebert - DNR <jared.ebert@state.co.us> 
Cc: Camille Mojar - DNR <camille.mojar@state.co.us> 

Good afternoon everyone:

I'm forwarding the following communication from Todd Denning.

Todd's contact information is:

Phone: 970-396-3205

Email at: denningte@rtebb.net
Thank you

Eléni 

P 303.866.3567  |  F 303.832.8106
1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver,  CO 80203 
drms_info@state.co.us  |  https://drms.colorado.gov

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Todd Denning <denningte@rtebb.net> 
Date: Tue, Apr 19, 2022 at 12:34 PM 
Subject: Possible unpermitted mining of sand in fragile waterway. Section 3 Township 1S, R63W, 6PM 
To: <drms_info@state.co.us> 
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I am writing to request information on what appears to be an illegal mining of sand and soil in the West Sand Creek
waterway by Clayton Homes, Inc.  this activity is ongoing at a non- permitted pit one half mile west of Highway 79 at the
north Adams County border.   

The material is being hauled to new home sites in the area rather than using existing resources on those sites.  This
mining is causing severe erosion to Weld County Road 2 at that location.   

I am an adjacent land owner who is directly affected.  My contact information is Todd Denning at this email address or
(970) 396-3205 

Please tell me if there is a permit for this activity or stop it immediately.   

TD 

Sent from my iPhone

--  

Jared Ebert

Senior Environmental Protection Specialist

*I am working remotely, please feel free to call my cell at (720) 413-6466 

P 303.866.3567 ext. 8120 |  F 303.832.8106 | 

Physical: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

Mailing: DRMS Room 215, 1001 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216

jared.ebert@state.co.us |https://drms.colorado.gov/
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